NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING / PUBLIC HEARING

The Onekama Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing during their meeting scheduled for May 16 at 7 PM at the Onekama Township Hall, 5435 Main St., Onekama, MI. 49675; phone: (231) 889-3308. The public hearing will be held to consider a previously tabled request to amend an existing special land use permit. The request is as follows:

Public Hearing:

For parcel ID numbers 51-11-370-093-00, 51-11-370-095-00, 51-11-370-113-00, 51-11-370-114-05, 51-11-370-116-00, 51-11-410-010-00, 51-11-410-015-00, 51-11-410-037-00, 51-11-410-038-00, 51-11-410-038-00, 51-11-410-041-00, 51-11-410-054-00, 51-11-410-124-00, 51-11-411-038-00, and 51-11-900-022-01 commonly known as Portage Point Inn , with the addresses of 8513 South Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8552 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 2165 Ninth St. Onekama, MI 49675; 8556 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8566 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8566 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8569 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8566 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8511 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8569 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8511 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8561 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8561 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama, MI 49675; 8561 S. Portage Point Dr. Onekama,

All documentation regarding the above request can be found on the Onekama Township Website at https://www.onekamatwp.org or by visiting Onekama Township Hall to review or purchase the special land use permit amendment request during their regular office hours (Mon-Wed 9:00 AM- 2:00 PM).

Correspondence can be sent by mail, or hand delivered to Onekama Township Hall, 5435 Main St. P.O. Box 458 Onekama, MI 49675. Correspondence can also be sent via email to the Township Clerk at clerk@onekamatwp.org or via fax at (231) 889- 5587. Please, mark it ATTN: Onekama Township Planning Commission. All correspondence must be received by end of business day, on the day of the meeting or can be presented to the Planning Commission during the public hearing.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72 (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Note: Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Onekama Township by writing or calling the following: Amber Sedelmaier, Onekama Township Clerk, 5435 Main St. P.O. Box 458 Onekama, MI 49675. Phone 231-889-3308 Ext: 102.